John C. Marshall

<u> </u>	Marsha		Page		
Husband	John C. Marshall				
Born	12 Feb 1831	Bristol, Ontario, NY ¹			
Christened					
Died	19 Nov 1901	Marshall, Calhoun, MI ²			
Cause of Death	Heart Disease	T			
Buried	21 Nov 1901 Dewitt, Clinton, MI ³				
Father	Horrace Marshall (Cir 1805-)				
Mother	Betsey Baker (Cir 1809-)				
Marriage	22 Feb 1852 Dewitt, Clinton, MI ⁴				
Other Spouse	Martha A. Parker (Cir 1832-1850) 6 Dec 1849 - Dewitt, Clinton, MI ⁵				
Events					
1. He appeare	ed on the census	on 12 Sep 1850 in Dewitt, Clinton, MI. ⁶			
2. 1860 Censu	1860 Census: 5 Jun 1860, Plymouth, Wayne, MI. ⁷				
3. He worked	He worked as a Blacksmith on 8 Aug 1862. ¹				
4. He served in the military C Co., 24th Michigan Infantry on 8 Aug 1862 in Plymouth, Wayne, MI. ¹					
5. Detached §	5. Detached Service: Division HQ as Blacksmith, 24 Dec 1862. ⁸				
	Returned to Duty: from HQ as Blacksmith, 10 May 1863. ⁹				
	n Campbell General Hospital on 13 Jun 1864 in Washington, DC. ¹⁰				
	Duty: 24 Jun 1	•			
	•	e military on 30 Jun 1865 in Detroit, Wayne, MI. ¹²			
		on 13 Jun 1870 in Fenton Township, Genesee, MI. ¹³			
		_			
	-	ion record on 17 Dec 1886. ¹⁴			
		hall, Calhoun, MI. ¹⁵			
		in 1890 in Dewitt, Clinton, MI. ¹⁶			
14. Veteran's C	Census: 1894, De	ewitt, Clinton, MI. ¹⁷			
Wife	Mary Eliza	Woodruff			
Born	14 Jun 1835	PA ¹³			
Christened					
Died	17 Apr 1901	Dewitt, Clinton, MI ¹⁸			
Cause of Death	La Grippe				
Buried	19 Apr 1901	Dewitt, Clinton, MI	\sim		
			MARSHALL		
			Carl and a second and		
Events					
	ed on the census	on 12 Sep 1860 in Dewitt, Clinton, MI. ⁶			
1. She appear		on 12 Sep 1860 in Dewitt, Clinton, MI. ⁶ Plymouth, Wayne, MI. ⁷			
 She appear 1860 Censu 	us: 5 Jun 1860, P	*			

John C. Marshall

Children					
1	Μ	Emory Jason Marshall			
Born		11 Feb 1853	Dewitt, Clinton, MI ¹⁹		
Christe	Christened				
Died					
Buried					
Spouse	е				
Events					
1. 1860 Census: 5 Jun 1860, Plymouth, Wayne, MI. ⁷					
2. He appeared on the census on 13 Jun 1870 in Fenton Township, Genesee, MI. ¹³					

Source Citations

1. John C. Marshall, Co. C, 24 Michigan Infantry, Compiled Military Service Records of Volunteer Soldiers Who Served From the State of MI, Record Group 94: Records of the Adjutant General's Office, p. 10.

2. Plymouth Mail, 22 November 1901, p. 5, col. 2. John C. Marshall, Pension Application #176400, certificate #344324; Record Group 15; Department of Veterans Affairs; National Archives Building, Washington, DC, p. 90. John C. Marshall Death Record #2289, Calhoun County (Michigan) Death Records, p. 64. Michigan State of Michigan, death certificate 1141 (1901), John C. Marshall; digital image, State of Michigan, "Michigan Death Records, 1897-1920," Michiganology.org (michiganology.org : accessed 10 Jan 2020).

3. Plymouth Mail, 22 November 1901, p. 5, col. 2.

4. John C. Marshall, Pension Application #176400, certificate #344324; Record Group 15; Department of Veterans Affairs; National Archives Building, Washington, DC, p. 93. Clinton County (Michigan) Marriage Records, p. 134.

5. Clinton County (Michigan) Marriage Records, p. 86.

6. Marshall entries, 1850 U.S. Census, Population Schedule, DeWitt, Clinton, MI, p. 53 (National Archives Microfilm Publication M432, roll 349).

7. 1860 US Federal Census Population Schedule, Plymouth, Wayne, MI, National Archives, Washington, DC (Heritage Quest CD M653-564), pg 21 image 481.

8. John C. Marshall, Co. C, 24 Michigan Infantry, Compiled Military Service Records of Volunteer Soldiers Who Served From the State of MI, Record Group 94: Records of the Adjutant General's Office, p. 2.

9. John C. Marshall, Co. C, 24 Michigan Infantry, Compiled Military Service Records of Volunteer Soldiers Who Served From the State of MI, Record Group 94: Records of the Adjutant General's Office, p. 9.

10. John C. Marshall, Co. C, 24 Michigan Infantry, Compiled Military Service Records of Volunteer Soldiers Who Served From the State of MI, Record Group 94: Records of the Adjutant General's Office, p. 7.

11. John C. Marshall, Co. C, 24 Michigan Infantry, Compiled Military Service Records of Volunteer Soldiers Who Served From the State of MI, Record Group 94: Records of the Adjutant General's Office, p. 8.

12. John C. Marshall, Co. C, 24 Michigan Infantry, Compiled Military Service Records of Volunteer Soldiers Who Served From the State of MI, Record Group 94: Records of the Adjutant General's Office, p. 6.

13. John C. Marshall entry, 1870 US Federal Census Population Schedule, Fenton Township, Genesee, MI, National Archives, Washington, DC (Roll 671), p. 18.

14. John C. Marshall, Pension Application #176400, certificate #344324; Record Group 15; Department of Veterans Affairs; National Archives Building, Washington, DC, p. 20.

15. John C. Marshall, Pension Application #176400, certificate #344324; Record Group 15; Department of Veterans Affairs; National Archives Building, Washington, DC, p. 17.

16. 1890 Special Schedule, Michigan (National Archives Microfilm Publication M123), Roll 19, p. 1.

17. 1894 Veteran's Census for Michigan, transcribed on Michigan Family History Network at http://www.mifamilyhisyory.org/civilwar/1894VetsCensus, viewed 26 Aug 2003.

18. Michigan State of Michigan, death certificate 503 (1901), Mary E. Marshall; digital image, State of Michigan, "Michigan Death Records, 1897-1920," *Michiganology.org* (michiganology.org : accessed 10 Jan 2020).

19. John C. Marshall, Pension Application #176400, certificate #344324; Record Group 15; Department of Veterans Affairs; National Archives

Source Citations

Building, Washington, DC, p. 93.

Page 3